# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mohan K.R. Panga	07/22/2010
Peter J. Photos	07/09/2010
Bruno Drochon	07/23/2010
John W. Still	07/09/2010
Mehmet Parlar	07/19/2010
Balkrishna Gadiyar	07/14/2010
Dinesh R. Patel	07/19/2010
Graham M. Watson	07/13/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schlumberger Technology Corporation
Street Address:	110 Schlumberger Drive
City:	Sugar Land
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77478

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12827511

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (281)285-8569

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-285-4925

Email: CGercans@slb.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel E. Greene

Address Line 1: 110 Schlumberger Dr., MD-1
Address Line 4: Sugar Land, TEXAS 77478

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 56.1266

501245539 PATENT
REEL: 024751 FRAME: 0190

12827511

CH \$40.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel E. Greene
Total Attachments: 8 source=561266_NP_Assignment#page1.tif source=561266_NP_Assignment#page2.tif source=561266_NP_Assignment#page3.tif source=561266_NP_Assignment#page4.tif source=561266_NP_Assignment#page5.tif source=561266_NP_Assignment#page6.tif source=561266_NP_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=561266_NP_Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024751 FRAME: 0191

#### ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, we,

- 1. **Mohan K.R. Panga,** a citizen of India, whose post office address is 12700 Stafford Rd, Apt 1338, Stafford, Texas 77477, USA;
- 2. **Peter J. Photos**, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 1207 Meadowcreek Drive, El Campo, Texas 77437, USA;
- 3. **Bruno Drochon**, a citizen of France, whose post office address is 72a Holbrook Road, Cambridge, CB1 7ST, UK;
- 4. **John W. Still,** a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 28311 Daystrom Lane, Katy, Texas 77494, USA;
- 5. **Mehmet Parlar**, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 5451 Santa Chase Lane, Sugar Land, Texas 77479, USA;
- Balkrishna Gadiyar, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 22314 Davids Crest Court, Katy, Texas 77450, USA;
- 7. **Dinesh R. Patel**, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 1815 Trinity Station, Sugar Land, Texas 77478, USA; and
- 8. **Graham M. Watson**, a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose post office address is 4507 Village Forest Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77479, USA;

hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors" have invented certain new and useful improvements in

### HIGH SOLIDS CONTENT SLURRY SYSTEMS AND METHODS

for which we have described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

ocket No. 56.1266 and assigned Serial No. 12/827,511.

WHEREAS, Schlumberger Technology Corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "said COMPANY", a corporation duly organized, incorporated and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and having a place of business at 110 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that we the Inventors, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and

1

PATENT REEL: 024751 FRAME: 0192 interest throughout the world, in and to the invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants may be issued on said invention, inventions or improvements.

AND WE DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States and foreign patents on said application or applications to said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

AND WE DO HEREBY COVENANT AND WARRANT that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND WE, FOR THE CONDITIONS AFORESAID, DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree to and with the said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, that we, my executors or administrators, will execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I have duly executed this Assignm 0.	ent on this 22 <sup>nd</sup> day of
		Mohan K. R. Panga
STATE of TEXAS	§	
COUNTY of FT. BEND	§ §	
Subscribed and swo 2010.	orn to before me this 22 md	day of July,
CHRISTINE GERCANS	At Here	ما

PATENT REEL: 024751 FRAME: 0193

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires

December 21, 2013

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have du , 2010.	aly executed this Ass	16	9 H dayfor	: <u> </u>
STATE of TEX	(AS § (BEND §				
Subscribed 2010.	d and sworn to be	fore me this 94	day of <u>Ja</u>	ely	_ <b>-</b> >
		Olo &	econ		
IN TESTIMONY	CHRISTIN Notary Public My Comm	Notary Public in an REGERCANS C, State of Texas Ission Expires per 21, 2013	nis Assianment		_
			Bruno Droch	on	
Name.		D-4			
Signature Name: Address:		Date:			

IN TESTIMONY WHEI		this Assignment on this	day of
		Peter .	f. Photos
TOTAL TOTAL C			
STATE of	§		
COUNTY of	§		•
Subscribed and	d sworn to before me the	is day of	
2010.			•
	Notary Publ	lic in and for the State of	
	•		
•			
N TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I have duly exe	ecuted this Assignment on	this
day o	of Tuly	, 2010.	1
	,		
		Brtine Drochen	
Vitnesses:			
Signature Can	iting.		
Name: (Rey	TUSTIN	Date: 23rd JULY	2010
	HORAHAM RUAD KSTON		
	WRZ		
Signature 3.4	400	72-3-1	O-16
Name: <u>5. HM</u> Nddress: 44 MII	R1SHONDE N HW	Date: 23rd Juy	2010
VIENYV	NLEY		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024751 FRAME: 0195

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executive years.	cuted this Assignment on thisday of
	ahn Il
	John W. Still
STATE of TEXAS §  COUNTY of FT. BEND §	
COUNTY of FT. BEND §	0 0
Subscribed and sworn to before n 2010.	ne this Ith day of July,
()	De Lecon
Notary	Public in and for the State of Texas
CHRISTINE GERCANS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires December 21, 2013	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly exec	uted this Assignment on this 19th day of  Mehmet Parlar
	Michiga I aliai
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF FORT BENS §	
Subscribed and sworn to before m 2010.	e this 19th day of July,
	La Hercan
Notary	Public in and for the State of Texas
CHRISTINE GERCANS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires December 21, 2013	

IN TESTIMONY WHEN	REOF, I have duly exe	ecuted this Assi	gnment on this	day of
	-		B.R.	4
			Balkri	shna Gadiyar
STATE of TEXAS  COUNTY of Fort Bend	· · · · ·			
Subscribed and 2010.	sworn to before i			ely,
		le He	esan	
Notary Public, My Commis	GERCANS State of Texas ston Expires of 21, 2013	y Public in and	for the State of T	exas
IN TESTIMONY WHERI	EOF, I have duly exect 2010.	cuted this Assign	ument on this	day of
			Dines	h R. Patel
STATE of TEXAS	§ §			
COUNTY of	§			
Subscribed and 010.	sworn to before m	e this	day of	,
	Notary	Public in and f	or the State of Te	xas

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav, 2010.	re duly executed this Assignment on this	day of
	Balkrishn	a Gadiyar
STATE of TEXAS §		
STATE of TEXAS §  COUNTY of Fort Bend §		
Subscribed and sworn to 2010.	before me this day of	,
	Notary Public in and for the State of Texa	as
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	e duly executed this Assignment on this	day of A. Patel
STATE of TEXAS §  COUNTY of Bragaia §		
Subscribed and sworn to 2010.	before me this day of	<del>/</del> ,
STATE OF TERS.	Notary Public in and for the State of Texa	s

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have dul	y executed this Assignment on this 13th day of Graham W. Watson M. Graham W. Watson
STATE of TEXAS § COUNTY of Brazorea §	
- <del></del>	

PATE OF TENS

2010.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of July

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas